2025 Mandan Braves Football/Soccer Schedule

August 15t
August 19t
August 215t
August 23
August 25
August 26"
August 28t
August 28t
August 29t

September 15t
September 2"
September 4t
September 5t
September 6t
September 8t
September 9t
September 11t
September 11t
September 12t
September 13t
September 15t
September 15t
September 16
September 18t
September 18t
September 19t
September 22"
September 23
September 25t
September 25t
September 26
September 29t

October 2"
October 2™
October 3™
October 6t
October 9t
October 10t
October 13t

JV & Var Soccer vs Jamestown
JV & Var Soccer @ Legacy

JV & Var Soccer @ Century

JV & Var Soccer @ Minot
JVFB vs Century

JV & Var Soccer vs Dickinson
JV & Var Soccer vs BHS
Freshman FB @Century
Varsity FB @Fargo North
JVFB @BHS

JV & Var Soccer @Williston
Freshman FB vs BHS
Varsity FB vs Shanley

JV & Var Soccer vs Minot North
JVFB vs Minot High
JV & Var Soccer @Jamestown
JV & Var Soccer @Dickinson
Freshman FB @Minot High
Varsity FB @Horace

JV & Var Soccer @BHS

JVFB @St. Mary’s
Powder Puff

JV & Var Soccer vs Minot
Freshman FB vs St. Mary’s
JV & Var Soccer vs Legacy
Varsity FB (HOMECOMING) vs Sheyenne
JVFB vs Century

JV & Var Soccer vs Century

JV & Var Soccer vs Williston
Freshman FB @Century
Varsity FB @ Century
JVFB @ BHS

JV & Var Soccer @Minot North
Freshman FB vs BHS
Varsity FB vs BHS

JVFB @Minot North
Freshman FB vs Minot North
Varsity FB vs Williston
JVFB vs Minot

@Starion
@Sanford
@ Bowl
@ DCS
@Starion
@Starion
@Starion
@Bowl
@FNHS

@Bowl
@WHS
@Starion
@Starion
@ST.Mary’s
@Starion
@JHS
@DHS
@DCS
@HHS
@Bowl

@ St. Mary’s
@Starion
@Starion
@Starion
@St. Mary’s
@Starion
@Starion
@Starion
@Starion
@Bowl
@Bowl
@Bowl

@DCS

@Starion
@Starion
@DCS

@Starion
@Starion
@Starion

5:30/7:30
5:30/7:30
6:00/8:00
1:00/3:00
5:30
5:30/7:30
5:30/7:30
TBD
7:00

4:00
5:30/7:30
5:30
7:00
1:30/3:30
5:30
5:30/7:30
5:30/7:30
4:00
7:00
1:00/3:00
4:00
6:30
5:30/7:30
5:30
5:30/7:30
6:30
5:30
5:30/7:30
5:30/7:30
4:00
7:00
4:00

5:30/7:30
5:30
7:00
4:00
5:30
6:30
5:30



October 16t
October 16t
October 20t
October 23
October 24t

Freshman FB
Varsity FB
JVFB
Freshman FB
Varsity FB

@Minot
@Minot
vs Legacy
@Legacy
@Legacy

@DCS
@DCS
@Starion
@Sanford
@Bowl

4:00
7:00
5:30
4:00
7:00



