2025 Mandan Braves Football/Soccer Schedule

				_
August 15 th	JV & Var Soccer	vs Jamestown	@Starion	5:30/7:30
August 19 th	JV & Var Soccer	@ Legacy	@Sanford	5:30/7:30
August 21st	JV & Var Soccer	@ Century	@ Bowl	6:00/8:00
August 23 rd	JV & Var Soccer	@ Minot	@ DCS	1:00/3:00
August 25 th	JV FB	vs Century	@Starion	5:30
August 26 th	JV & Var Soccer	vs Dickinson	@Starion	5:30/7:30
August 28 th	JV & Var Soccer	vs BHS	@Starion	5:30/7:30
August 28 th	Freshman FB	@Century	@Bowl	TBD
August 29 th	Varsity FB	@Fargo North	@FNHS	7:00
September 1 st	JV FB	@BHS	@Bowl	4:00
September 2 nd	JV & Var Soccer	@Williston	@WHS	5:30/7:30
September 4 th	Freshman FB	vs BHS	@Starion	5:30
September 5 th	Varsity FB	vs Shanley	@Starion	7:00
September 6 th	JV & Var Soccer	vs Minot North	@ST.Mary's	1:30/3:30
September 8th	JV FB	vs Minot High	@Starion	5:30
September 9 th	JV & Var Soccer	@Jamestown	@JHS	5:30/7:30
September 11 th	JV & Var Soccer	@Dickinson	@DHS	5:30/7:30
September 11 th	Freshman FB	@Minot High	@DCS	4:00
September 12 th	Varsity FB	@Horace	@HHS	7:00
September 13 th	JV & Var Soccer	@BHS	@Bowl	1:00/3:00
September 15 th	JV FB	@St. Mary's	@ St. Mary's	4:00
September 15 th	Powder Puff	-	@Starion	6:30
September 16 th	JV & Var Soccer	vs Minot	@Starion	5:30/7:30
September 18 th	Freshman FB	vs St. Mary's	@Starion	5:30
September 18 th	JV & Var Soccer	vs Legacy	@St. Mary's	5:30/7:30
September 19 th	Varsity FB (HOMECO	Varsity FB (HOMECOMING) vs Sheyenne		6:30
September 22 nd	JV FB	vs Century	@Starion	5:30
September 23 rd	JV & Var Soccer	vs Century	@Starion	5:30/7:30
September 25th	JV & Var Soccer	vs Williston	@Starion	5:30/7:30
September 25 th	Freshman FB	@Century	@Bowl	4:00
September 26 th	Varsity FB	@ Century	@Bowl	7:00
September 29 th	JV FB	@ BHS	@Bowl	4:00
October 2 nd	JV & Var Soccer	@Minot North	@DCS	5:30/7:30
October 2 nd	Freshman FB	vs BHS	@Starion	5:30
October 3 rd	Varsity FB	vs BHS	@Starion	7:00
October 6 th	JV FB	@Minot North	@DCS	4:00
October 9 th	Freshman FB	vs Minot North	@Starion	5:30
October 10 th	Varsity FB	vs Williston	@Starion	6:30
October 13 th	JV FB	vs Minot	@Starion	5:30

October 16 th	Freshman FB	@Minot	@DCS	4:00
October 16 th	Varsity FB	@Minot	@DCS	7:00
October 20 th	JV FB	vs Legacy	@Starion	5:30
October 23 rd	Freshman FB	@Legacy	@Sanford	4:00
October 24 th	Varsity FB	@Legacy	@Bowl	7:00